In accor)dance with
Rules6.2,6.3 2. 6.5 of
the Insolvency [Eng!and
& Wales) Rufes 2016 and
Saections 95 & 9% of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO02

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

i

i, please
09/1 012019 #226 .
COMPANIES HOUSE ,
= ABDH2XOY * shouse
AlD 07/09/2019 #115

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company detatls

Company number

7 ©0 6 R @4 1 4

5 Filling in this form

Company name in full

BS3 Limited

Please complete in typescript orin
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’'s name

Full forename(s)

Paul William

Surname

Harding

Building name/number

Tiquidator' s address

Suite 1, Canon Court East

Streeg
ree Abbey Lawn, Abbey Foregate
Posttown - .
Shrewsbury
County/Region ]
viReg Shropshire
Paostcode SiY[Z‘ [5[D|E[
Country

Liquidator’s name,,

Fult forename(s)

Michelle Gillian

~—Otherfiquidator——————————

e Usethissectiontotelfusabout

Surname

Breslin

another liquidator,

Liquidator s address ¢

Other liquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout

another liquidator.

Buitding name/number {2430/2440 The Quadrant

Street Aztec West

Post town IAlmondsbury

County/Region Bristol

Postcode B S5 3 2 4 1A [a
Country United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

q

Date

Date of statement of affairs

Bls ol Taleh s

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[] Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
solvency Act1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insalvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature
X \\‘\ -.\.,(N,.»...,-f e e

e,

Signature date

0[5 fofs fofo 1k

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif
you doitwill help CompaniesHouseifthereisaquery
ontheform.The contactinformationyougive willbe
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Michelle Gillian Breslin

trigroup

2430/2440 The Quadrant

lAztec West

Almondsbury

Bristol

Paostcode B S

I_V_l Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

| Further information

DX

0330100371

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

] You have signed the form.

Forfurther information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

 What this form is for X What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can’t use thiscontinuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,
2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach thistotherelevantform®
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

# Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Al} fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Appointment type

Hickto show the nature of the appointment:
Administrator

Administrative receiver

Receiver

Manager

Nominee

Supervisor

Liquidator

oogooogano

Provisional liquidator

@Y ou can use this continuation page

with the following forms:

- VAML, VAMZ, VAM3, VAM4,
VAMB, VAM7T

- CVAL, CVA3, Cvad

- AM02, AMO3, AMO4, AMOS,
AMOB, AMO7, AMOR, AMOS,
AM19, AM12, AM13, AM14,
AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
AM23, AM24, AM25

- REC1,REC2,REC3

- LIiQ0z,LIGo3,1005, L1013,
LiQ14,

-Wu07, wU1s

- COML1, COM2, COM3, COM4

- NDISC

Insolvency practitioner’s name

Full forename(s)

Surname

Insolvency practitioner’s address

Building name/number

Street

Post town

County/Regicn

Postcode

Country

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




4

In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insclvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs
BS8 LIMITED

Statement as to affairs of BS8 Limited (Company Number: 7062414)

on the being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Michelle Arcangelo Bptta
Signed .

if
Signed

Dated 2~ < [j



4

BS8 Limited

A — Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £

Assets subject to a fixed charge:
None

Assets subject to a floating charge:
None

Uncharged assets:
Inter Company Accounts 771,962 0

Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
A1 — Summary of liabilities

NIL

l_ Estimated to Realise £

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

(carried from page A) NIL.
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:
None {0}
Total Preferential Claim Q)
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors: 0
Estimated total assets avaifable for floating charge hoiders o
Debts secured by floating charges
(0)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 0
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfali to floating charge holders)
Director"s Loan Account (1) (70,318)
Employees’ Glaims (0)
HMRC (Corporation Tax) (1) (3,041)
HMRC (PAYE & NIC) (1) {13,983)
HMRC (VAT (1) {65,067}
Trade Creditor (11) {8,610}
(161,020)
Estirpated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential (161,020)
creditors '
Issued and called up capital
Nane (100}
(100)
Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members {161,120}

e S0 =82 77

Signature




,.,..ﬂ.lw ) B~ aimeubig
AN , |
00°03F _ 00°00£3 Jolpai] speil pooMiI 0GZ wed jewasseg ZZ Wun | P17 8961 OAlBS
wopBury
0003 16'L3 10)paI] spel L PaIUN ‘PN #2549 ‘S4eN-12dng-UO)SIAN HOUNC JesIaLL0g YHON
‘PEOY SA0ID) SJOISHEMIIBH UMO |
— No3DY vdZ 9154
0003 00'81£°043 ue0T s 40j924( | '[0Jsug ‘peoy Aeysusi ‘asNoH POOMYOOY ENOE NI JIN
ZZi
00°03 62290693 (L¥A) DHWH | 863N ‘euk} uodn apseomaN ‘uojuag Buon SwIoISNY) § enusasy WH
‘Maip Yled uoiuag 'Z0ZE 8d WY NHOY
ZZ} 863N
0003 18°0%0'c3 (xey, _._o_um.aﬁw__n_w,_n_v.ﬂ ‘auA) uodn ajisEOMAN ‘UOTURGBUCT MaIA SLIOISND) B SNUIASY MM
° Jed uojeg ‘Z0zE dg Wd NHOI
00°03 SZCEE'CL3 ) “_ﬂu 863N ‘ouk L uodn agseoma) ‘uojueg mmw.r_ SWIOISNY) B SNUASY N H
¥ 3AVDO 'MBIA YiBd UojURg ‘Z0Z€ 8d WY ‘NHDI
. e wopbupj palun ‘9718 FAD ‘Aluano) ~
0003 9L'15L'L3 Joypald spely ‘y1ed sSeUISNG POOMISBAN “ABAA POOMISSA Jid MN v0-3
. . wopBury paun ‘Mae 017v ‘aayspJosH
0003 022113 Joypal)) spel ] “DIBUIEH ‘ABA ONNDSOW ‘808ld JUSpi, P33
. . wopBuny peyun 131 LOH ‘elysyioA
0003 0B'E6V3 JopalI] apelf UHION ‘S1EBOLIBH ‘SNUSAY ELIOJOIA 7 P seo [eineN joeluo)
‘xass
0003 £6'2663 JOUPBID OPBAL | 001 ic0eriamig inoncoi oy s SROINIOS JUBUDISI JUPIED
. . wopBury payun 1 g1
00°03 S.'9093 J0)pal) apel| 86HQ 'WEYING "800 PEsY a3us) |g 0 SUOREDUNWILLICIBIR |, yshug
wopbury psyun
0003 22693 loypald spet] ‘Z1€ ZhdH ‘anysueybunong ‘aquooAn P71 seoWuag S1SeAN BlY
ybiH xassar) ‘peoy uoneuolon
. g gt wopBry [o}slig
0003 89'€LL'ES d0}paI) apel ] PRUN ‘N ZE£ST ‘[oIsug ‘188 9312y 091 ¥ Uleg sadlneg uespiayag
uaaIB
Kunoas Aunoes lojipado
Jo anjep ajeq Aq play Aunass Aue jo s|iejaq | 3qep Jo Junowy | adA| Joypain (apogysod yum) ssaippy JUBWIEED JO JOYPRID JO dlRN

‘uoissassod s Auedwos ayy u Apuadoud seao apy jo Loguala:
U} JO B0UBADE Ui pled sjunowe Builiie|d sIswojsnd pue sjuswsaibe ajes [euolpucd Jo Buises| pyeys ‘eseyoind

Butwiers sionpaio pue seoInies Jo spoob Jo Aiddns
~J| Jopun sioypaid Aue A4uspr pue SIOYPeIO |8 SpNiBUl JSNLW NOA BJON

SHOLIQ3¥I ANVHINOD - &




P

— aIMBUBIS

ajiL §o uopuelay Buureo Joupasn e salous( ,

0003 69610'1913 | _ sigoy |
0003 0003 (s)eadoldLug _ (s)ookoduws3 |
. . wopbury pawun 'g3g LaL o
oo LERES [HPRIDSPEL | upties ‘peoy ejepsung 'apisiony Youp Abieuz yeds
0003 BZ'ErE3 JoMp=i) epel| FHB 0LYAA 'SUBIBH 1S ‘Z8b X08 Od S30IA198

Aanossy 19aq uBlsianos

wopBury pajun
'DHO $23S ‘UopuoT 'JiH suseH'pEO!




ainjeudis

T8

anlL Jo uonuBlay BUlep HpaID B $ejous(] ,

[ 0003 1 ] 0003 sjejoL
0003 aaforduwiz
uanB
Ajnoes Ainonas Jojlpais
JO anjea aeq Aq piay fiunaas Aue jo sjieyaqg | Jgop jo junowy | adA| Jo3ipatn (apogysod Uyym) ssaippy JUBWIIED JO JONPIID JO BN

‘uolssassod s Auedwos ay) ul Auadoid Janao sl jo uchualar Buiuiep sIcyPaI pue $801ss 10 spoab jo Aiddns
3y} Jo soueape ul pred sjunowe Bulwieo sJaWwolsna pue sjuswesibe sjes [euohpucd Jo Buises| PReYd ‘aseyoind-aiy J8pun SI0}paID AUB AJIUSP] PUR SIOYPSID Y2 ApNOUI 1SN NOA (9JON

{SIOIAYIS VO SAO0D 40 A1ddNS FHL O IONVAAY NI QIVd SINNOWY ONINIVTD HIWNSNOD ? STIAOTINT HIWHOL STIAOTINE) SUOLIATUD ANVAWNOD - 2




/ —OTRieq mh:wmcm_w

) —2 —%
ook L 001 l Aleuipl0 | wHZ 9154 ‘10isug 'PeOY ABydusld '9SNOH POOMOOY enogd adIN 1y
dn pajjes dn pajje2 aseys Jsquiaus
JNOWe [eJo | Jad junowy S3JEYS JO "ON | SNn|eA |[euWioN aieys jo adL | {epoaisod yum) ssaippy 10 19pjoyateys jo aweN

SHIFGWIW ANVAINOD -



